Docket Number:	08-AFC-09C
Project Title:	Palmdale Energy Project (Formerly Palmdale Hybrid Power Plant) - Compliance
TN #:	206674
Document Title:	Comments on Support for the Palmdale Energy Project
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Patty Paul
Organization:	Tom Lackey/Assemblyman, 36th District
Submitter Role:	Public Agency
Submission Date:	11/18/2015 1:35:48 PM
Docketed Date:	11/18/2015

STATE CAPITOL P.O. BOX 942849 SACRAMENTO, CA 94249-0036 (916) 319-2036 FAX (916) 319-2136

DISTRICT OFFICE 41319 12TH STREET WEST, SUITE 105 PALMDALE, CA 93551 (661) 267-7636 FAX (661) 267-7736

EMAIL assemblymember.lackey@assembly.ca.gov

Assembly California Kegislature



TOM LACKEY

ASSEMBLYMAN, THIRTY-SIXTH DISTRICT

COMMITTEES VICE-CHAIR: ACCOUNTABILITY AND **ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW** BUDGET HEALTH PUBLIC SAFETY

SELECT COMMITTEES JOINT LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE ON **EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT**

November 13, 2015

California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, California 95814

Re: Letter of Support for the Palmdale Energy Project

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is in support of the Palmdale Energy Project (PEP), which will bring a flexible capacity resource for California's electric grid in the Antelope Valley.

My district will greatly benefit from the PEP, bringing over 400 positions to the Antelope Valley. The project will also incorporate additional renewable resources into the grid and increase our energy efficiency. Furthermore, the local generation of energy will provide stability for the region for the years to come.

Again, I am supportive this project and look forward to its completion.

Sincerely,

Assemblyman, 36th District